
 

AML Contractors List   Updated Monday, September 29, 2025   

AML Contractor's List  

Disclaimer: The companies on this list have expressed interest in providing abandoned mine lands services to the 
public. The Division of Minerals does not vet nor endorse companies on this list. Securing arrangements are the 
responsibility of the claimant or owner. If you would like your business to be added to the list, please contact us. For 
the most current version of the AML Contractor’s List, please visit our Hazard Information webpage at 
http://minerals.nv.gov/ Programs/AML/Hazard_Info/ and look under the “Hazard Information Links” section. 

 

93 Construction Company, LLC 
Contact:  Conor Ostling 
Cell:  775-389-7525 
Email:  CO@93Construction.com  
Business Lic# NV20222633773 
Contractor Lic# NVCL #0090857 

A.G.E.S. LLC 
Sparks, NV 
Contact: Richard Walker, CPG 
Cell:   775-848-6413 
Email:  rngerrick@att.net 
Website: www.geological-exploration.com 

Able-Bodied Builders 
PO Box 654, Lovelock, NV 89419 
We secure mine opening across all Northern Nevada. 
Contact: Parker Walker 
Phone:  775-737-1048 
Email:  parkerwalker777@gmail.com 

AECOM 
756 East Winchester St. #400, Salt Lake City, UT 
84107 
Design, Engineer Contract Closures (complex), 
NEPA, Bat surveys and Contract Inventory Work. 
Contact: Amber Withers, Mining Engineer 
Phone:  801-904-4000 
Cell:  801-664-3349 
Email:  amber.withers@aecom.com 
Website: www.aecom.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Artistic Fence Co 
5740 Highway 50 East, Carson City, NV 89701-1683 
All types of fencing. Serving all Northern Nevada. 
Contact: Jake Olson 
Phone:  775-882-4665 (Carson City) 
Fax:  775-882-7847 
Email:  Jake@artisticfence.com 
Business Lic# NV19711002179 

Atlas Towing 
Contact: Nick Ayers 
Phone:  775-635-2112 
Email:  ATS.Office@yahoo.com 

Brewer Exploration and Geological Services, 
Inc 
26 Hay Hook Dr., Salmon, ID 83467 
AML fencing at competitive rates. Exploration and 
geological services. 
Contact: Brian T. Brewer, CPG, QP, M.Sc. 
Phone:  208-940-0898 
Email:  brian@brewerexploration.com 
Website: www.brewerexploration.com 

Claimstakers 
PO Box 33180, Laughlin, NV 89028 
Contact: Al & Mary Holmes 
Phone:  702-556-2051 
Cell:  702-858-7993 
Email:  claimstakers@yahoo.com 
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Convergent Mining LLC 
PO Box 1489, Yerington, NV 89447 
Engineering, Permitting, Closure and Reclamation of 
Mines. 
Contact: Ralston Pedersen, P.E., MBA, MaSc-Meng 
Cell:   775-781-6392 
Email:  rpedersen@convergentmining.com 
Website: www.convergentmining.com 
Business Lic# NV20181176345 
Contractor Lic# NVCL #0092628 
MSHA # C5725 

Environmental Protection Services 
PO Box 21025, Carson City, NV 89721 
Abandoned Mine Hazard Fencing, Bat gates, PUF 
closures, Backfilling. 
Contact: Brian Breiter 
Phone:  775-220-6687 
Fax:  775-883-4796 
Email:  eps@epsnv.com 
Website: https://epsnv.com 
Business Lic# NV20151733629 
Contractor Lic# NVCL #0071500 
MSHA # A8706 

Foam Concepts, LLC 
4255 S Eagleson Rd, Boise, ID 83705 
Polyurethane foam for closures and culverts. 
Contact: Marcus Anderson or Casey Haveman 
Phone:   888-744-7584 
Phone:  800-556-9641 
Fax:  877-327-1196 
Email:  manderson@foamconceptsllc.com 
Email:  chaveman@foamconceptsllc.com 
Website: www.foamconceptsllc.com 

GHD Services Inc. 
200 W. Allegan Street, #300, Plainwell, MI 49080 
Contact: Craig Nelson 
Phone:  269-685-5181 
Email:  Craig.Nelson@ghd.com 
Website: www.GHD.com/en-US 

Hergon Mine Securing Solutions 
3 Cameron Dr, Cameron, MT 59720 
Mine Fencing and securing; hazard inventory; and 
permanent closures. 
Contact: Jeff Herrera 
Phone:  720-990-3609 
Email:  hergonmedia@yahoo.com 

Hurricane Industries LLC 
64290 Airway Rd, Joseph, OR 97846 
AML assessment, design, and closures of all types. 
Environmental Engineering. 
Contact: Grant Dawson, PE 
Phone:  509-430-6752 
Fax:  509-723-4343 
Email:  grant.dawson@hurrincane-industries.com 
Website: www.Hurricane-industries.com 

Kleinfelder 
6280 S. Valley View Blvd #500, Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Engineering (complex), Environmental Remediation, 
Special Inspections and Testing, Surveying, and 
related services. Offices located in Las Vegas, Reno 
and Salt Lake City. 
Contact: Noelle Toney 
Phone:  702-736-2936 (company) 
Phone:  702-260-5639 (direct) 
Fax:  702-361-9094 
Email:  ntoney@kleinfelder.com 
Website: www.kleinfelder.com 

Knight Piesold and Co. 
1999 Broadway #900, Denver, CO 80202 
Contact: Zach Fox 
Phone:  303-629-8788 
Email:  zfox@knightpiesold.com 
Website: www.knightpiesold.com 

Legarza Exploration 
PO Box 1689, Elko, NV 89803 
Contact:  Bill Arthur 
Phone:  775-753-5832 
Cell:  775-934-1837 
Email:  billy.arthur@legarza.com 
Website: www.legarza.com 

MineGates Environmental 
1240 W. Cougar Lane, Prescott AZ 86303 
Contact: Tom Gilleland 
Phone:  520-343-9271 
Email:  tom@minegates.com 
Website: www.minegates.com 
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MKD Construction Inc. 
20 Stokes Dr, Moundhouse, NV 89706 
Contact: Michael J. Grock 
Phone:  775-246-1900 
Cell:  775-315-2416 
Fax:  775-246-1986 
Email:  mkd2@att.net 
Business Lic# NV19991170548 
NV Lic# #50061 

Mountain States Restoration, LLC 
711 S. Carson St, Suite 4, Carson City, NV 89701 
Thousands of AML closures completed across the 
west, Reclamation of AML impacted sites. 
Contact: Brian Sweet 
Cell:  619-723-3696 
Email:  Bsweet1197@gmail.com 
Business Lic# NV20201848028 

Rangefront Mining Services 
1031 Railroad St, Suite 102B, Elko, NV 89801 
Contact: Brian Goss 
Phone:  775-753-6605 
Cell:  775-340-2395 
Email:  bgoss@rangefront.com 
Website: www.Rangefront.com 
Business Lic# NV20081544851 

Re/Spec 
PO Box 456, Albion, ID 83311 
Design, Construction, Construction Management, 
Environmental Remediation, Wetland Restoration, 
bat gates, PUF closures. 
Contact:  Carey Leach 
Phone:  208-673-6647 
Fax:  208-673-6668 
Email:  carey.leach@respec.com 
Website: www.respec.com 

Rhodes, Gary and Jack 
490 E. Summer Storm Ln, Washington, UT 84780 
Contact: Gary and Jack Rhodes 
Phone:  435-632-9360 
Phone:  435-632-5303 
Email:  gb65rhodes@msn.com 

Robison Engineering Co, Inc, DBA Robison 
Revegetation, DBA Robison Unmanned Aerial 
Surveying 
5875 Tyrone Rd, Reno, NV 89502 
Contact: Julianne Zotter, PE 
Phone:  775-852-2251 
Fax:  775-852-9736 
Email:  mining@robisoneng.com 
Website: www.robisoneng.com 
Website: www.revegco.com 

Runyan Construction, Inc. 
#12 Truck Bypass Rd, Silver City, NM 88061 
PO Box 2827, Silver City, NM 88062 
Contact: Tyson Runyan 
Phone:  575-534-1775 
Cell:  575-574-8527 
Fax:  575-534-9439 
Email:  runyan@runyaninc.com 

T&T Exploration LLC  
PO Box 6945, Incline Village, NV 89450 
Contact:  Kip Tonking 
Phone:  775-322-2920 
Cell:  775-750-3663 
Email:  ktonking@msn.com 
Business Lic# NV20021111108 

The Fencing Outfit LLC 
HC74 Box 115, Pioche, NV 89043-9513 
Contact:  Bob Rollins 
Phone:  775-962-5683 
Cell:  775-962-1095 
Email:  fenceguys62@gmail.com 
Business Lic# NV20161239002 

Tholl Fence, Inc. 
800 Glendale Ave, PO Box 855, Sparks NV 89432 
Contact: Andy Sutherland 
Phone:  775-358-8680 ext. 323 
Phone:  775-525-2023 (direct) 
Cell:  775-250-6675 
Email:  andys@thollfence.com 
Website: www.thollfence.com 
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